

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: RSSA19

Mixing/salad bowl - Ø 19 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Mixing Salad Bowl O 19 cm (RSSA19)

1. General Information

The Mixing Salad Bowl O 19 cm (RSSA19) is designed for versatile use in preparing and serving salads, mixing ingredients, and enhancing your culinary experience. Its durable construction ensures longevity, while its elegant design makes it suitable for both everyday use and special occasions.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always use the bowl on a stable surface to prevent spills or accidents.
- Temperature Safety: Avoid exposing the bowl to extreme temperatures, such as direct heat or freezing conditions.
- Cleaning Safety: Ensure the bowl is not being used while cleaning agents are applied. Use food-safe cleaning solutions only.
- Child Safety: Keep the bowl out of reach of children when not in use to prevent breakage and injury.
- Material Safety: The bowl is made from food-grade materials that are free from harmful chemicals, ensuring safe food preparation.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Mixing Salad Bowl O 19 cm
- Model Number: RSSA19
- Dimensions: 19 cm in diameter
- Material: Food-grade plastic
- Color: Clear
- Weight: 250 grams

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the bowl from its packaging and inspect it for any damage.
- Place the bowl on a flat, stable surface in your kitchen or dining area.
- Ensure that the bowl is clean and dry before using it for food preparation.

5. Operation

- Utilize the bowl for mixing, tossing, or serving various salad ingredients.
- To mix ingredients, simply add them to the bowl and stir with a utensil designed for use with your bowl's material to avoid scratches.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the bowl with warm soapy water after each use.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scouring pads which can scratch the surface.
- Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Do not place the bowl in the dishwasher unless specifically stated to be dishwasher safe.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Bowl has scratches or marks.
 - Solution: Use a soft sponge with gentle soap to clean and avoid abrasive materials in the future.
- Problem: Bowl is discolored.
 - Solution: Soak the bowl in a mixture of baking soda and water to restore clarity.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the bowl responsibly. If it is no longer usable, recycle it according to local regulations for plastic products.
- Ensure that any food residues are cleaned out before disposal to prevent contamination.

9. Contact

For further questions or assistance regarding the Mixing Salad Bowl O 19 cm (RSSA19), please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Mischsalatschüssel O 19 cm - RSSA19

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihrer Mischsalatschüssel O 19 cm – RSSA19. Diese hochwertige Schüssel ist ideal für das Anrichten von Salaten, Obst und anderen Gerichten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Um eine sichere Verwendung zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte folgende Hinweise:

- Verwenden Sie die Schüssel ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schüssel stabil auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.
- Halten Sie die Schüssel von offenen Flammen oder Wärmequellen fern.
- Reinigen Sie die Schüssel vor und nach jedem Gebrauch.
- Lagern Sie die Schüssel an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmel und Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Mischsalatschüssel O 19 cm - RSSA19
- Durchmesser: 19 cm
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Farbe: Transparent
- Geeignet für Spülmaschine: Ja
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Bis zu 60 °C

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Mischsalatschüssel ist gebrauchsfertig. Nehmen Sie die Schüssel einfach aus der Verpackung und entfernen Sie etwaige Schutzfolien. Um sicherzustellen, dass die Schüssel sauber und hygienisch ist, waschen Sie sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.

5. Betrieb

Um die Schüssel zu verwenden:

- Fügen Sie Ihre Zutaten in die Schüssel ein.
- Verwenden Sie einen Löffel oder eine Gabel zum Mischen.
- Die Schüssel ist leicht und handlich, sodass Sie sie bequem verwenden können.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Schüssel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel ab.
- Sie können die Schüssel auch in der Spülmaschine reinigen, verwenden Sie dafür einen entsprechenden Platz in der unteren Ablage.
- Lassen Sie die Schüssel an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie sie mit einem weichen Tuch ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

Bei Problemen mit der Schüssel denken Sie an folgende Punkte:

- Falls die Schüssel nicht stabil steht, überprüfen Sie die Oberfläche, auf der sie platziert ist.
- Bei Beschädigungen oder Rissen in der Schüssel ersetzen Sie diese zur Vermeidung von Verletzungen.

8. Entsorgung

Die Mischsalatschüssel ist zu 100 % recyclebar. Entsorgen Sie die Schüssel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffprodukte. Achten Sie darauf, die Schüssel vor der Entsorgung zu reinigen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf unserer Mischsalatschüssel und wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Zubereiten Ihrer Gerichte!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Mengsaladekom O 19 cm - RSSA19

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Mengsaladekom O 19 cm - RSSA19. Deze hoogwaardige saladekom is ontworpen voor zowel professioneel gebruik in de horeca als voor gebruik thuis. Met een elegante uitstraling en functionele eigenschappen is deze kom ideaal voor het serveren van salades, gerechten en snacks.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de kom enkel voor het beoogde doel, namelijk het serveren en mengen van voedsel.
- Plaats de kom niet in de magnetron of oven.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan scherpe voorwerpen die de binnenkant van de kom kunnen beschadigen.
- Houd de kom buiten bereik van kinderen zonder toezicht.
- Reinig de kom altijd goed alvorens deze voor het eerst te gebruiken om eventuele residuen van de productie of verpakking te verwijderen.
- Inspecteer de kom regelmatig op tekenen van beschadiging. Bij schade, gebruik de kom niet en neem contact op met de leverancier.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: RSSA19
- Diameter: 19 cm
- Materiaal: RVS (Roestvrij staal)
- Kleur: Hoogglans
- Gewicht: 350 g
- Geschikt voor: Horeca en thuisgebruik
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja

4. Installatie en Opstelling

De Mengsaladekom vereist geen specifieke installatie. Plaats de kom eenvoudig op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond. Zorg ervoor dat de kom schoon en droog is voordat u deze gebruikt.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de kom met de gewenste ingrediënten.
- Gebruik een lepel of een andere keukengerei om de ingrediënten te mengen.
- Serveer de salade of het gerecht direct uit de kom of gebruik het om te portioneren.
- Na gebruik, spoel de kom uit of plaats deze in de vaatwasmachine voor reiniging.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was de kom na elk gebruik met warm zeepwater.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmakers of materialen om krassen te voorkomen.
- De kom is vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar voor langdurig gebruik raden wij handwas aan om de levensduur te verlengen.
- Droog de kom goed af om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De kom is zichtbaar beschadigd.
Oplossing: Stop met het gebruik van de kom en neem contact op met de leverancier.
- Probleem: Voedsel blijft aan de binnenkant plakken.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de kom goed gewassen en droog is voordat u deze gebruikt. Overweeg een beetje olie toe te voegen om plakken te voorkomen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Disposeer van het product in overeenstemming met de lokale regelgeving voor afvalbeheer. Roestvrijstalen producten kunnen in het metaalafval worden weggegooid. Zorg ervoor dat de kom is gereinigd en vrij is van voedselresten voordat u deze weggooit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen, opmerkingen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Mengsaladekom O 19 cm - RSSA19!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bol de Mezcla para Ensalada O 19 cm - RSSA19

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Bol de Mezcla para Ensalada RSSA19. Este producto ha sido diseñado para brindarle comodidad y funcionalidad al preparar ensaladas y otros ingredientes. Con un diámetro de 19 cm, es ideal para uso doméstico y profesional.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es solo para uso alimentario. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- Mantenga el bol fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
- No utilice utensilios afilados o metálicos que puedan rallar la superficie del bol.
- Evite exponer el bol a temperaturas extremas o a fuentes directas de calor.
- Lave siempre el bol antes de su primer uso para garantizar una higiene adecuada.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Diámetro: 19 cm
- Material: Plástico resistente
- Color: Translucido
- Uso: Apto para lavavajillas
- Peso: Ligero y fácil de manejar

4. Configuración e Instalación

Para preparar el Bol de Mezcla RSSA19 para su uso:

- Retire el bol del paquete.
- Lave el bol con agua tibia y jabón suave antes de usarlo por primera vez.
- Se recomienda utilizar el bol en superficies planas y estables durante su uso para evitar derrames.

5. Operación

- Coloque los ingredientes deseados en el bol.
- Utilice utensilios adecuados para mezclar los ingredientes (se recomiendan utensilios de plástico o silicona).
- No sobrecargue el bol para evitar derrames.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el bol a mano con una esponja suave y jabón suave o colóquelo en el lavavajillas.
- No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Seque el bol completamente antes de guardarlo.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el bol presenta arañazos o grietas, considere reemplazarlo para asegurar la seguridad y funcionalidad.
- En caso de olores persistentes, lave el bol con una mezcla de agua y vinagre y enjuague bien.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de su vida útil, elimine el bol de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje de plásticos.
- No arroje el bol en la basura común, ya que esto puede ser perjudicial para el medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Si necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el Bol de Mezcla para Ensalada RSSA19. ¡Esperamos que lo disfrute!

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Saladier de mélange Ø19 cm - RSSA19

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Saladier de mélange RSSA19. Cet article est conçu pour un usage domestique et professionnel, offrant une solution pratique pour le mélange et la préparation de salades.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement le produit conformément aux instructions fournies dans ce manuel.
- Ne placez pas le saladier sur une source de chaleur directe.
- Évitez le contact avec des objets tranchants pour prévenir les rayures.
- Ne laissez pas le saladier à la portée des enfants sans surveillance.
- Pour un lavage en toute sécurité, n'utilisez pas de produits chimiques corrosifs.
- Vérifiez l'intégrité du saladier avant chaque utilisation pour déceler les éventuels dommages.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

Caractéristiques techniques :

- Diamètre : 19 cm
- Matériau : Plastique de haute qualité
- Couleur : Transparent
- Utilisation : Lavable au lave-vaisselle, résistant aux chocs

4. Installation et Mise en place

1. Retirez le saladier de son emballage et inspectez-le pour tout dommage.
2. Lavez le saladier à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
3. Placez le saladier sur une surface plane et stable pour garantir la sécurité pendant l'utilisation.

5. Opération

Pour mélanger vos ingrédients :

1. Placez les ingrédients à l'intérieur du saladier.
2. Utilisez une spatule ou un fouet pour mélanger délicatement.
3. Évitez d'utiliser des ustensiles en métal pour éviter de rayer la surface.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le saladier à la main avec de l'eau chaude et du détergent doux.
- Alternativement, il peut être mis au lave-vaisselle sur le panier supérieur.
- Évitez d'utiliser des éponges abrasives qui pourraient rayer le saladier.
- Séchez soigneusement avec un chiffon propre après le lavage.

7. Dépannage

Si votre saladier présente des problèmes :

- Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de fissures ou de dommages visibles.
- En cas d'accumulation de résidus, essayez de laisser tremper dans l'eau chaude savonneuse avant de nettoyer.
- Si des odeurs persistent, utilisez un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau pour remédier à la situation.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le saladier dans la nature. Recyclez-le en fonction des normes locales de gestion des déchets plastiques. Consultez toujours votre centre de recyclage local pour obtenir des instructions spécifiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Ciotola per Insalata Mix, Ø 19 cm (RSSA19)

1. Informazioni Generali

La ciotola per insalata Mix, Ø 19 cm, è progettata per soddisfare le esigenze di ristoranti, gastronomie e per l'uso domestico. Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità e offre la massima funzionalità e resistenza.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per il fine previsto: mescolare e servire insalate e altre preparazioni alimentari.
- Tenere lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme libere.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o abrasivi, in quanto potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
- Pulire e disinfettare regolarmente per garantire la sicurezza alimentare.
- Questo prodotto non è adatto per l'uso in lavastoviglie.
- Non lasciare i bambini incustoditi mentre utilizzano la ciotola.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Dimensioni: Ø 19 cm
- Tipo: Ciotola per insalata
- Colore: Trasparente
- Peso: 250 g

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione complessa. Semplicemente rimuovere la ciotola dalla confezione. Assicurarsi che sia pulita prima dell'uso. Non sovraccaricare la ciotola oltre la sua capacità massima per garantire stabilità durante l'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare la ciotola per mescolare le insalate e servire. Posizionare la ciotola su una superficie piana e stabile. Aggiungere gli ingredienti e utilizzare una spatola o un cucchiaino per mescolare delicatamente.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne metalliche.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
- Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la ciotola presenta crepe o danni, interrompere l'uso immediatamente.
- Se si notano odori sgradevoli, pulire approfonditamente con una soluzione di acqua e aceto. Se il problema persiste, considerare la sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti. Non gettare il prodotto nell'ambiente. In caso di smaltimento, assicurarsi di separare i materiali riciclabili.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania